February 2025
Newsletter

| CALL FOR CANDIDATES FOR

2025 OCEC BOARD ELECTION

The OCEC Annual Meeting election by members of the Board of Directors will be held this spring at

The Winthrop Barn. The members will be electing three Directors for 3-year terms.

Per the OCEC Bylaws, the Board appointed “Nominating Committee shall nominate at least one (1)
Member for each position open for election. The incumbent shall automatically be one of the Director
candidates nominated if that Director desires to run for re-election.” The three incumbents are running
for re-election. It is desirable for OCEC members to have choices for consideration for the Director
positions.

If you are interested in running for election, you are encouraged by the Board to submit your name to
one of the members of the OCEC Nominating Committee for inclusion on the ballot.

Nominating Committee Members:
* Peter Mullen: peter@oncrr.com + Phil Millam: phil.millam@gmail.com
* Ray Peterson: pasayten@gmail.com

The deadline to have your name on the ballot is February 24th.

TOWN HALL REMINDER

OCEC plans to hold the second of tow Town Hall style meetings for our membership at The Winthrop
Barn to present the rate design changes.
February 13, 2025 at 5:30pm
Please RSVP to the event on our page https://ocec.coop/rate-design/
Light snacks will be provided.
Please remember that OCEC Staff have created a Rates page on our website www.ocec.coop where

you can find detailed information regarding proposed rates, peak demand (kW) and other frequently
asked questions.

There is also a form on the Rates page for you to submit your comments on the upcoming rate design
change that will be open through the month of February. These comments will be collected for the
Board of Directors to review at the March Board meeting.

Board of Directors: Alaina Burtenshaw aburtenshaw@ocec.coop | Alan Watson awatson@ocec.coop
Dale Sekijima dsekijima@ocec.coop | Linda Schoemaker Ischoemaker@ocec.coop |
| John Rogers jrogers@ocec.coop |
Michael Murray mmurray@ocec.coop | Rick Johnson rjohnson@ocec.coop |



UNCLAIMED CAPITAL CREDITS

Okanogan County Electric Cooperative, Inc (OCEC) is refunding capital credits to active and inactive

members. Capital credits are the margins - the money left after expenses are paid - that are to be

refunded to our members.

Listed below are members for whom we have no current address. If you are on this list, or know the

address of anyone on the list, please contact:

Okanogan County Electric Cooperative, Inc
PO Box 69, Winthrop, WA 98862
(509) 996-2228 or info@ocec.coop
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DECAIGNY, ANITA & CARLSON, BEV
DIKES, STEVE R

DILS, LYNN

DOERRFELD, BILL
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KIONA, RALPH
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ROSENBERG ESTATE, HERBERT L
SELLERS, BRUCE

SHOEMAKER, ERIN

SOLVER, LAWRENCE & JANE
THOMAS LEIDHOLDT ESTATE
THOMAS, JOHN & KELLY

TJOELKER, LOIS

TOUCHSTONE, JOHN & SUSAN
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